Adobe Sign Transaction Number: CBJCHBCAABAAVcXhWhuT3xx0pji2Q2PfBIY-ctF4Ephk

Certificated Personnel Actions May 25, 2021

Temporary Appointment(s)- Ending June 9, 2022

Last First Assignment
Beck Aiyana Mild/Moderate
Brazil Ryan Grade 4

Canlas Emella Mild/Moderate
Cohen Ariel Grade 4

Day Assia Grades 2-3 Loop
Green Samantha L. Speech Language Pathologist
Hernandez Maria Grades 1-2 Loop
Hoellein Brendon Grade 4

Lisle Stephanie Grade 3

Newell Nora Grade 2

Phillips Jacqueline Grades 1-2 Loop
Pitts Megan Mild/Moderate
Roth-Sepez Crystal Mild/Moderate
Simmons Andrew Mild/Moderate
Walsh Abigail Grades 1-2 Loop
Wells Juliana Grades 1-2 Loop

Probationary Appointment(s)

Last First Assignment Status

Haarz Colby CORE Probationary 2
McMahan Marissa Grade 2 Probationary 2
Administrative Appointment(s)

Last First Assignment

Berg Carolyn Principal

Dwyer Kai Principal

Athletic Coach Appointment(s)

Last First Assignment

Cheung Jarod Assistant Coach- Men's Soccer

Thompson Jacob Assistant Coach- Women's Waterpolo

Wonzen Kyle Assistant Coach- Men's Soccer

Other Appointment(s)

Last First Assignment
Cogan Erin Summer School Principal
Harris Tanya Summer School Principal

Resignation(s)

Last First Assignment Reason

Beitzell Jennifer CORE Leaving Area

Brown Karen Mathematics Retirement

Celebrini Sandra Grade 1 Retirement

Freck Jenna Head Coach- Tennis Leaving Area
Hodgkinson Deborah Grade 1 Retirement

Kim Andrew Mathematics Employment Elsewhere
Kuchta Shauna Moderate/Severe Employment Elsewhere
Reis Anselmo Music Retirement

Thompson Mitzi CORE Retirement

Release(s)

Last First Assignment Reason

Jones Hannah English Temporary Contract
Kaplan Sharon Kindergarten Temporary Contract
Mendez Nicole Grade 1 Temporary Contract
Molina Lani Athletic Director Temporary Contract
Prichard Laura Kindergarten Temporary Contract
Leave of Absence(s)

Last First Assignment Reason

Armstrong Kristi Mild/Moderate Other

Greden Mary Ellen Grade 5 General Purpose

Papas Maxwell Leave Teacher Child Rearing Extension
Valois Alain Mathematics General Purpose

Change of Status

Last First Assignment Reason
Jung Bora Mathematics
to Mathematics Overstaffing transfer
Kligerman Victoria Mild/Moderate
to Mild/Moderate and English Increase
Toves Leona Moderate/Severe
to Moderate/Severe Seniority Posting
Timoth&Efwin (May 21,2021 16:47 PDT)

Certified: Timothy Erwin, Chief Human Resources Officer

ETE

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE
1.00
1.00

ETE
1.00
1.00

FTE

ETE

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.20
1.00

FTE
0.40
050
1.00
0.20

FTE
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.20
1.00
1.00

Location

Maya Lin School

Love Elementary
Alameda High

Love Elementary

Maya Lin School

Special Education
Earhart Elementary
Ruby Bridges Elementary
Ruby Bridges Elementary
Love Elementary

Earhart Elementary
Earhart Elementary
Alameda High

Lincoln Middle

Earhart Elementary
Earhart Elementary

Location
Lincoln Middle
Love Elementary

Location
Maya Lin School
Wood Middle

Location

Alameda High
Alameda High
Alameda High

Location
Otis Elementary
Otis Elementary

Location

Bay Farm School
Wood Middle

Bay Farm School
Alameda High
Paden Elemetarny
Alameda High
Earhart Elementary
Wood Middle
Lincoln Middle

Location

Alameda High

Earhart Elementary

Bay Farm School

Alameda and Encinal Jr/Sr High
Remote Program

Location

Wood Middle
Ruby Bridges
Bay Farm School
Location

Lincoln Middle
Alameda High

Island High

Alameda High

Effective Date
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021
8/11/2021

Effective Date
8/11/2021
8/11/2021

Effective Date
8/2/2021
8/2/2021

Effective Date
4/28/2021
4/29/2021
4/28/2021

Effective Date
Summer 2021
Summer 2021

Effective Date
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
5/1/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021

Effective Date
4/2/2021
5/31/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021

Effective Date
2021-2022 SY
2021-2022 SY
2021-2022 SY
2021-2022 SY
Effective Date
8/11/2021
5/20/2021-6/16/2021

8/11/2021


https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVcXhWhuT3xx0pji2Q2PfBlY-ctF4Ephk
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVcXhWhuT3xx0pji2Q2PfBlY-ctF4Ephk

		2021-05-21T16:47:56-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




