Certificated Personnel Actions May 25, 2021

	<u>ntment(s)- Ending June 9,</u>	2022				
Last	First	<u>Assignment</u>		FTE	Location	Effective Date
Beck	Aiyana	Mild/Moderate		1.00	Maya Lin School	8/11/2021
Brazil	Ryan	Grade 4		1.00	Love Elementary	8/11/2021
Canlas	Emella	Mild/Moderate		1.00	Alameda High	8/11/2021
Cohen	Ariel	Grade 4		1.00	Love Elementary	8/11/2021
Day	Assia	Grades 2-3 Loop		1.00	Maya Lin School	8/11/2021
Green	Samantha L.	Speech Language Pathologist		1.00	Special Education	8/11/2021
Hernandez	Maria	Grades 1-2 Loop		1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/11/2021
Hoellein	Brendon	Grade 4		1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	8/11/2021
Lisle	Stephanie	Grade 3		1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	8/11/2021
Newell	Nora	Grade 2		1.00	Love Elementary	8/11/2021
Phillips	Jacqueline	Grades 1-2 Loop		1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/11/2021
Pitts	Megan	Mild/Moderate		1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/11/2021
Roth-Sepez	Crystal	Mild/Moderate		1.00	Alameda High	8/11/2021
Simmons	Andrew	Mild/Moderate		1.00	Lincoln Middle	8/11/2021
Walsh	Abigail	Grades 1-2 Loop		1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/11/2021
Wells	Juliana	Grades 1-2 Loop		1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/11/2021
vveiis	Juliana	Grades 1-2 Loop		1.00	Lamart Liementary	0/11/2021
Probationary Appo						
Last	First	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Status</u>	FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Haarz	Colby	CORE	Probationary 2	1.00	Lincoln Middle	8/11/2021
McMahan	Marissa	Grade 2	Probationary 2	1.00	Love Elementary	8/11/2021
A	:					
Administrative Ap Last	First	<u>Assignment</u>		FTE	Location	Effective Date
Berg	Carolyn	Principal		1.00	Maya Lin School	8/2/2021
Dwyer	Kai	Principal Principal		1.00	Wood Middle	8/2/2021
Dwyei	Ndi	rincipal		1.00	Wood Middle	0/2/2021
Athletic Coach App	pointment(s)					
Last	<u>First</u>	<u>Assignment</u>			Location	Effective Date
Cheung	Jarod	Assistant Coach- Men's Soccer			Alameda High	4/28/2021
Thompson	Jacob	Assistant Coach- Women's Waterpolo			Alameda High	4/29/2021
Wonzen	Kyle	Assistant Coach- Men's Soccer			Alameda High	4/28/2021
Other Appointmen	nt(s) First	Assignment		FTE	Location	Effective Date
				111	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Cogan Harris	Erin	Summer School Principal Summer School Principal			Otis Elementary	Summer 2021 Summer 2021
narris	Tanya	Summer School Principal			Otis Elementary	Summer 2021
Resignation(s)						
Last	First	Assignment	Reason	FTE	Location	Effective Date
Beitzell	Jennifer	CORE	Leaving Area	1.00	Bay Farm School	6/16/2021
Brown	Karen	Mathematics	Retirement	1.00	Wood Middle	6/16/2021
Celebrini	Sandra	Grade 1	Retirement	1.00	Bay Farm School	6/16/2021
Freck	Jenna	Head Coach- Tennis	Leaving Area		Alameda High	5/1/2021
Hodgkinson	Deborah	Grade 1	Retirement	1.00	Paden Elemetarny	6/16/2021
Kim	Andrew	Mathematics	Employment Elsewhere	1.00	Alameda High	6/16/2021
Kuchta	Shauna	Moderate/Severe	Employment Elsewhere	1.00	Earhart Elementary	6/16/2021
Reis	Anselmo	Music	Retirement	1.00	Wood Middle	
						6/16/2021
Thompson	Mitzi	CORE	Retirement	1.00	Lincoln Middle	6/16/2021
Release(s)						
Last	First	Assignment	Reason	FTE	Location	Effective Date
Jones	Hannah	English	Temporary Contract	1.00	Alameda High	4/2/2021
Kaplan	Sharon	Kindergarten	Temporary Contract	1.00	Earhart Elementary	5/31/2021
		Cd- 1	Temporary Contract		Bay Farm School	6/16/2021
	Nicole			1.00		
Mendez	Nicole Lani	Grade 1 Athletic Director		1.00 0.20	Alameda and Encinal Jr/Sr High	
Mendez Molina Prichard	Nicole Lani Laura	Athletic Director Kindergarten	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Temporary Contract	1.00 0.20 1.00	Alameda and Encinal Jr/Sr High Remote Program	6/16/2021 6/16/2021
Mendez Molina Prichard	Lani Laura	Athletic Director	Temporary Contract	0.20		6/16/2021
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Lani Laura (s)	Athletic Director Kindergarten	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract	0.20 1.00	Remote Program	6/16/2021 6/16/2021
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last	Lani Laura s) <u>First</u>	Athletic Director Kindergarten <u>Assignment</u>	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason	0.20 1.00 <u>FTE</u>	Remote Program <u>Location</u>	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 Effective Date
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last Armstrong	Lani Laura <u>\$)</u> <u>First</u> Kristi	Athletic Director Kindergarten <u>Assignment</u> Mild/Moderate	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other	0.20 1.00 <u>FTE</u> 0.40	Remote Program <u>Location</u> Wood Middle	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 Effective Date 2021-2022 SY
Mendez Molina Prichard <u>Leave of Absence(</u> : <u>Last</u> Armstrong Greden	Lani Laura S) <u>First</u> Kristi Mary Ellen	Athletic Director Kindergarten <u>Assignment</u> Mild/Moderate Grade 5	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose	0.20 1.00 <u>FTE</u> 0.40 0.50	Remote Program <u>Location</u>	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 <u>Effective Date</u> 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last Armstrong Greden Papas	Lani Laura s) <u>First</u> Kristi Mary Ellen Maxwell	Athletic Director Kindergarten Assignment Mild/Moderate Grade 5 Leave Teacher	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose Child Rearing Extension	0.20 1.00 FTE 0.40 0.50 1.00	Remote Program Location Wood Middle Ruby Bridges	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 <u>Effective Date</u> 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY
Mendez Molina Prichard <u>Leave of Absence(</u> : <u>Last</u> Armstrong Greden	Lani Laura S) <u>First</u> Kristi Mary Ellen	Athletic Director Kindergarten <u>Assignment</u> Mild/Moderate Grade 5	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose	0.20 1.00 <u>FTE</u> 0.40 0.50	Remote Program <u>Location</u> Wood Middle	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 <u>Effective Date</u> 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last Armstrong Greden Papas	Lani Laura s) <u>First</u> Kristi Mary Ellen Maxwell	Athletic Director Kindergarten Assignment Mild/Moderate Grade 5 Leave Teacher	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose Child Rearing Extension	0.20 1.00 FTE 0.40 0.50 1.00	Remote Program Location Wood Middle Ruby Bridges	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 Effective Date 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last Armstrong Greden Papas Valois Change of Status Last Last	Lani Laura S First Kristi Mary Ellen Maxwell Alain First	Athletic Director Kindergarten Assignment Mild/Moderate Grade 5 Leave Teacher Mathematics Assignment	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose Child Rearing Extension	0.20 1.00 FTE 0.40 0.50 1.00 0.20	Remote Program Location Wood Middle Ruby Bridges Bay Farm School Location	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 <u>Effective Date</u> 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last Armstrong Greden Papas Valois Change of Status Last Last	Lani Laura <u>\$)</u> <u>First</u> Kristi Mary Ellen Maxwell Alain	Athletic Director Kindergarten Assignment Mild/Moderate Grade 5 Leave Teacher Mathematics	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose Child Rearing Extension General Purpose	0.20 1.00 FTE 0.40 0.50 1.00 0.20	Location Wood Middle Ruby Bridges Bay Farm School	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 Effective Date 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last Armstrong Greden Papas Valois Change of Status Last Last	Lani Laura S First Kristi Mary Ellen Maxwell Alain First	Athletic Director Kindergarten Assignment Mild/Moderate Grade 5 Leave Teacher Mathematics Assignment	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose Child Rearing Extension General Purpose	0.20 1.00 FTE 0.40 0.50 1.00 0.20	Remote Program Location Wood Middle Ruby Bridges Bay Farm School Location	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 Effective Date 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last Armstrong Greden Papas Valois Change of Status Last Last	Lani Laura S First Kristi Mary Ellen Maxwell Alain First	Athletic Director Kindergarten Assignment Mild/Moderate Grade 5 Leave Teacher Mathematics Assignment Mathematics	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose Child Rearing Extension General Purpose	0.20 1.00 FTE 0.40 0.50 1.00 0.20	Remote Program Location Wood Middle Ruby Bridges Bay Farm School Location Lincoln Middle	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 <u>Effective Date</u> 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY Effective Date
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last Armstrong Greden Papas Valois Change of Status Last Jung	Lani Laura First Kristi Mary Ellen Maxwell Alain First Bora	Athletic Director Kindergarten Assignment Mild/Moderate Grade 5 Leave Teacher Mathematics Assignment Mathematics to Mathematics	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose Child Rearing Extension General Purpose	0.20 1.00 FTE 0.40 0.50 1.00 0.20	Remote Program Location Wood Middle Ruby Bridges Bay Farm School Location Lincoln Middle	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 <u>Effective Date</u> 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY Effective Date
Mendez Molina Prichard Leave of Absence(Last Armstrong Greden Papas Valois Change of Status Last Jung	Lani Laura First Kristi Mary Ellen Maxwell Alain First Bora	Athletic Director Kindergarten Assignment Mild/Moderate Grade 5 Leave Teacher Mathematics Assignment Mathematics to Mathematics Mild/Moderate	Temporary Contract Temporary Contract Reason Other General Purpose Child Rearing Extension General Purpose Reason Overstaffing transfer	0.20 1.00 FIE 0.40 0.50 1.00 0.20 FIE 1.00 1.00	Remote Program Location Wood Middle Ruby Bridges Bay Farm School Location Lincoln Middle Alameda High	6/16/2021 6/16/2021 Effective Date 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY 2021-2022 SY Effective Date 8/11/2021

